to reduce the dependence on any individual as far as practically possible, by employing sufficient personnel with
appropriate experience and expertise, and by succession planning.

Staff matters

The managing agent considers its staff to be a key resource, and seeks to provide a good working environment for its staff
that is safe and complies with appropriate employee legislation. During the year there have not been any actions taken by
regulatory bodies with regard to staff matters. All staff are employed through Westfield Specialty Management Services Ltd
and their costs where appropriate are recharged to the Syndicate.

Environmental matters

The managing agent is a founder member of the ClimateWise initiative and measures and reports its performance
annually in six key areas:

• Risk analysis

• Public policy making

• Climate awareness amongst our customers

• Incorporate climate change into our investment strategies

• Reducing the environmental impact of our business

• Report and be accountable

Notes to the Financial Statements
Year ended 31 December 2023

48 | WESTFIELD SPECIALTY > SYNDICATE 1200

25. RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

Changes in variables

Impact on
profit

£m

Impact on
members’
balances

£m

31 December 2023

+50 basis points (2.5) (2.5)

-50 basis points 2.6 2.6

31 December 2022

+50 basis points (2.5) (2.5)

-50 basis points 2.5 2.5

The method used for deriving sensitivity information and significant variables did not change from the previous period.

Equity price risk

Equity price risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of
changes in market prices (other than those arising from interest rate risk or currency risk), whether those changes are
caused by factors specific to the individual financial instrument or its issuer, or factors affecting all similar financial
instruments traded in the market.

The Syndicate’s equity price risk exposure relates to financial assets and financial liabilities whose values will fluctuate